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RESOLU~fION NO. 1983 - 269 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF CO~IDENSAT!ON THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANC~F~q IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR ~MPLOYEF.~ 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUS’±’~5S OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. ~hat the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Pate 
Effective 

~ate 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DI-ViSION 
Bus Operations Eepartment: 
(The follc~ing e~ployees): 

7-194 Willie Pitt 
7-195 Jerry McClinton 
7-199 Robert Russell 
7-200 Harold Cochran 
7-206 GarionCcdy 

10-031 Joe Thomas 
10-058 Darryl Williams 
10-069 Robert Lewis 
10-072 Russell Morris 
10-077 Zilphy Tare 
10-084 RonaldTurley 

FROM: P.T. Operator 

TO: Operator 437 

438 

7.46/i0.66 Hr. 

7.46/10.66 Hr. 

09-30-83 
09-30-83 
09-30-83 
09-30-83 
09-30-83 
09-30-83 
09-30-83 
09-30-83 
09-30-83 
09-30-83 
09-30-83 

DISCONTINUING POSITIONS 

Number of 
Positions Classification Grade 

Effective 
Este 

FI~%NCE DMSION 

1 

1 

Administrative 
Asst. of Finance 

Property and Grants 
Supervisor 

C 

D 

i0-18-83 

10-18-83 



RESOLUTION NO. 1983 - 269 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

FINANCE DMSION 

1 Financial Projects 
Coordinator 

E 1o-1 -83 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
’Pail Operations Department: 

1 Rail Administrator C 10-18-83 

Adopted: October 18, I~83 

Vi~e-President 

Attest: 


