RESOLUTION NO. 1983 - 269

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:				
Payroll No	<u>Name</u>	Classification	Rate	Effective
CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE				
OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Operations Department: (The following employees): TO: Operator 437 7.46/10.66 Hr.				
		FROM: P.T. Operator 438	7.46/10.66 Hr.	
7-194 7-195 7-199 7-200 7-206 10-031 10-058 10-069 10-072 10-077 10-084	Willie Pitt Jerry McClinton Robert Russell Harold Cochran Garion Cody Joe Thomas Darryl Williams Robert Lewis Russell Morris Zilphy Tate Ronald Turley	430		09-30-83 09-30-83 09-30-83 09-30-83 09-30-83 09-30-83 09-30-83 09-30-83 09-30-83
DISCONTINUING POSITIONS				
Number of Positions		Classification	Grade	Effective Date
FINANCE DIVISION				
1		Administrative	С	10-18-83

Asst. of Finance

Supervisor

Property and Grants

D

10-18-83

1

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

FINANCE DIVISION

1

Financial Projects Coordinator

E

10-18-83

OPERATIONS DIVISION

Rail Operations Department:

1

Rail Administrator

C

10-18-83

Adopted:

October 18, 1983

LALAUEL F

Attest:

Secretary